

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1263/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2006 in CRP No. 986/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MADDINENI KOTESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADDINENI BHASKARA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr.P. Nagendra Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No.1, present in court, accepts notice. Let
notice go

to the other respondents.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status quo.

shi Ram)
Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Khu
Court