

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFO

RE THE
REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1263/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2006 in CRP No. 986/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MADDINENI KOTESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADDINENI BHASKARA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned advocate for respondent no. 2 states that she will file
counter affidavit within the course of the day.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed before
3rd October, 2007.

List the matter on 3rd October, 2007.

Registrar S.G. SHAH