

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1263/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2006 in CRP No. 986/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MADDINENI KOTESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADDINENI BHASKARA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Pramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner commenced his arguments at 2.55 p.m. and was on his legs when the
Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List on 24.04.2008 as second part-heard.
(Satish K. Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master